
No. of Positions Dim. A Part Numbers
Black* Green

2 7.00 [276] 1776112-2 1546551-2
3 10.50 [.413] 1776112-3 1546551-3
4 14.00 [.551] 1776112-4 1546551-4
5 17.50 [689] — 1546551-5
6 21.00 [.827] — 1546551-6
7 24.50 [.965] — 1546551-7
8 28.00 [1.102] — 1546551-8
9 31.50 [1.240] — 1546551-9
10 35.00 [1.378] — 1-1546551-0
11 38.50 [1.516] — 1-1546551-1
12 42.00 [1.654] — 1-1546551-2
13 45.50 [1.791] — 1-1546551-3

*Wave solder process capable to 265°C [509°F] for 10 seconds

No. of Positions Dim. A Part Numbers
Black* Green

14 49.00 [1.929] — 1-1546551-4
15 52.50 [2.067] — 1-1546551-5
16 56.00 [2.205] — 1-1546551-6
17 59.50 [2.343] — 1-1546551-7
18 63.00 [2.480] — 1-1546551-8
19 66.50 [2.618] — 1-1546551-9
20 70.00 [2.756] — 2-1546551-0
21 73.50 [2.894] — 2-1546551-1
22 77.00 [3.031] — 2-1546551-2
23 80.50 [3.169] — 2-1546551-3
24 84.00 [3.307] — 2-1546551-4
25 87.50 [3.445] — 2-1546551-5
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Eurostyle

1

Note: All part numbers
are RoHS Compliant.

BUCHANAN Terminal Blocks

Board Mount, Side Wire Entry

.043 +.004
–.000

No. of Positions Dim. A Part Numbers
Green Blue

2 7.0 [0.276] 284391-2 1546227-2
3 10.5 [0.413] 284391-3 1546227-3
4 14.0 [0.551] 284391-4 1546227-4
5 17.5 [0.689] 284391-5 1546227-5
6 21.0 [0.827] 284391-6 1546227-6
7 24.5 [0.965] 284391-7 1546227-7
8 28.0 [1.102] 284391-8 1546227-8
9 31.5 [1.240] 284391-9 1546227-9

10 35.0 [1.378] 1-284391-0 1-1546227-0
11 38.5 [1.516] 1-284391-1 1-1546227-1
12 42.0 [1.654] 1-284391-2 1-1546227-2
13 45.5 [1.791] 1-284391-3 1-1546227-3

No. of Positions Dim. A Part Numbers
Green Blue

14 49.0 [1.929] 1-284391-4 1-1546227-4
15 52.5 [2.067] 1-284391-5 1-1546227-5
16 56.0 [2.205] 1-284391-6 1-1546227-6
17 59.5 [2.343] 1-284391-7 1-1546227-7
18 63.0 [2.480] 1-284391-8 1-1546227-8
19 66.5 [2.618] 1-284391-9 1-1546227-9
20 70.0 [2.756] 2-284391-0 2-1546227-0
21 73.5 [2.894] 2-284391-1 2-1546227-1
22 77.0 [3.031] 2-284391-2 2-1546227-2
23 80.5 [3.169] 2-284391-3 2-1546227-3
24 84.0 [3.307] 2-284391-4 2-1546227-4
25 87.5 [3.445] 2-284391-5 2-1546227-5

Board Mount w/Interlock,
3.5 mm Centerline,
Side Wire Entry 

UL Rating – 300 V, 12 A
14-30 AWG

Board Mount
3.5 mm Centerline,
Side Wire Entry 

UL Rating – 300 V, 12 A
16-28 AWG

8.
2

.3
23

Clamping Screw

1.75
.069

0.9
.035

3.5
.138 4.1±.2

.161±.008

3.
5

.1
38

12
.6

.4
96

3.5
.138

Ø 1.1 + 0.1
– 0.0

.5±.05
.02±.002

Wire Entry

Test Facility

Interlocking
Feature

Recommended PC Board Layout

Suggested Screw Torque—
2.2 in.-lbs.

0.5
.02

Clamping Screw

±0.70
±.028

0.90±0.01
.035±.0003

Typ. Typ.3.50+0.10
-0.15

.035+.004
-.006

Typ.

8.5
.335

1.80
.071 Ref.

3.45
.136

7.30
.287

3.5
.138

Ø 1.1 + 0.1
– 0.0

3.5±.035
.13±.001

0.50±0.05
.019±.002

Recommended PC Board Layout

A



No. of Positions Dim. A Part Numbers
Black* Green

2 7.62 [.300] 1776113-2 1546552-2
3 11.43 [.450] 1776113-3 1546552-3
4 15.24 [.600] 1776113-4 1546552-4
5 19.05 [.750] 1776113-5 1546552-5
6 22.86 [.900] 1776113-6 1546552-6
7 26.67 [1.050] 1776113-7 1546552-7
8 30.48 [1.200] 1776113-8 1546552-8
9 34.29 [1.350] 1776113-9 1546552-9
10 38.10 [1.500] 1-1776113-0 1-1546552-0
11 41.91 [1.650] 1-1776113-1 1-1546552-1
12 45.72 [1.800] 1-1776113-2 1-1546552-2
13 49.53 [1.950] — 1-1546552-3

*Wave solder process capable to 265°C [509°F] for 10 seconds

No. of Positions Dim. A Part Numbers
Black* Green

14 53.34 [2.100] — 1-1546552-4
15 57.15 [2.250] — 1-1546552-5
16 60.96 [2.400] — 1-1546552-6
17 64.77 [2.550] — 1-1546552-7
18 68.58 [2.700] — 1-1546552-8
19 72.39 [2.850] — 1-1546552-9
20 76.20 [3.000] — 2-1546552-0
21 80.01 [3.150] — 2-1546552-1
22 83.82 [3.300] — 2-1546552-2
23 87.63 [3.450] — 2-1546552-3
24 91.44 [3.600] — 2-1546552-4
25 95.25 [3.750] — 2-1546552-5
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Board Mount, Side Wire Entry (Continued)
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Note: All part numbers
are RoHS Compliant.

BUCHANAN Terminal Blocks

Ø 1.1 + 0.1
– 0.0

.043 +.004
–.000

Board Mount w/Interlock,
3.81 mm Centerline,
Side Wire Entry 
Color – Green

UL Rating – 300 V, 12 A
14-30 AWG

Board Mount,
3.81 mm Centerline,
Side Wire Entry

UL Rating – 150 V, 12 A
16-28 AWG

3.81
.150

Wire Entry

Clamping Screw
Test Facility

Interlocking
Feature

No. of Positions Dim. A Part Numbers
2 7.62 [0.300] 284392-2
3 11.43 [0.450] 284392-3
4 15.24 [0.600] 284392-4
5 19.05 [0.750] 284392-5
6 22.86 [0.900] 284392-6
7 26.67 [1.050] 284392-7
8 30.48 [1.200] 284392-8
9 34.29 [1.350] 284392-9

10 38.10 [1.500] 1-284392-0
11 41.91 [1.650] 1-284392-1
12 45.72 [1.800] 1-284392-2
13 49.53 [1.950] 1-284392-3

No. of Positions Dim. A Part Numbers
14 53.34 [2.100] 1-284392-4
15 57.15 [2.250] 1-284392-5
16 60.96 [2.400] 1-284392-6
17 64.77 [2.550] 1-284392-7
18 68.58 [2.700] 1-284392-8
19 72.39 [2.850] 1-284392-9
20 76.20 [3.000] 2-284392-0
21 80.01 [3.150] 2-284392-1
22 83.82 [3.300] 2-284392-2
23 87.63 [3.450] 2-284392-3
24 91.44 [3.600] 2-284392-4
25 95.25 [3.750] 2-284392-5

1.9
.075

.9
.035

3.81
.15

A

3.
5

.1
38

12
.6

.4
96

.5
.02

4.1
.161

0.5
.02

8.
2

.3
23

Recommended PC Board Layout

Suggested Screw Torque—
2.2 in.-lbs.

Ø 1.2 + 0.1
– 0.0

.047 +.004
–.000

3.81
.150

3.45
.136

Recommended PC Board Layout

7.3
.2878.50

.335

1.9
.075 Ref.

3.5±0.3
.138±.01

+0.45
-0.25
+.018
-.010

A

0.90±0.01
.035±.0003

Typ.
3.81±0.10
.15±.004

Typ.

Typ.

0.50±0.05
.019±.002
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Eurostyle

Board Mount, Side Wire Entry (Continued)

Board Mount w/Interlock,
Low Profile,
5.08 mm Centerline,
Side Wire Entry 

UL Rating – 300 V, 13.5 A
16-30 AWG
10 A for field wiring 
applications

A

2.54
.100

0.9
.035

5.08
.200

0.6
.024

Wire Entry

Interlocking
Feature

Test Facility

Clamping
Screw

5.08
.200

Ø 1.1 + 0.1
– 0.0

4.1
.161

0.5
.02

8.2
.323

3.
5

.1
38

10
.0

.3
94

Recommended PC Board Layout

Ø .043+ 0.004
– 0.000

8.
2

.3
23

Suggested Screw Torque—
6.0 in.-lbs.

No. of Dim. Part Numbers
Positions A Green Gray Black*

2 10.16 [0.400] 282837-2 1546217-2 1776119-2
3 15.24 [0.600] 282837-3 1546217-3 1776119-3
4 20.32 [0.800] 282837-4 1546217-4 1776119-4
5 25.40 [1.000] 282837-5 1546217-5 1776119-5
6 30.48 [1.200] 282837-6 1546217-6 1776119-6
7 35.56 [1.400] 282837-7 1546217-7 1776119-7
8 40.64 [1.600] 282837-8 1546217-8 1776119-8
9 45.72 [1.800] 282837-9 1546217-9 —

10 50.80 [2.000] 1-282837-0 1-1546217-0 —
11 55.88 [2.200] 1-282837-1 1-1546217-1 —
12 60.96 [2.400] 1-282837-2 1-1546217-2 —
13 66.04 [2.600] 1-282837-6 1-1546217-6 —

*Wave solder process capable to 265°C [509°F] for 10 seconds

No. of Dim. Part Numbers
Positions A Green Gray Black*

14 71.12 [2.800] 1-282837-7 1-1546217-7 —
15 76.20 [3.000] 1-282837-8 1-1546217-8 —
16 81.28 [3.200] 1-282837-9 1-1546217-9 —
17 86.36 [3.400] 2-282837-0 2-1546217-0 —
18 91.44 [3.600] 2-282837-1 2-1546217-1 —
19 96.52 [3.800] 2-282837-2 2-1546217-2 —
20 101.60 [4.000] 2-282837-3 2-1546217-3 —
21 106.68 [4.200] 2-282837-4 2-1546217-4 —
22 111.76 [4.400] 2-282837-5 2-1546217-5 —
23 116.84 [4.600] 2-282837-6 2-1546217-6 —
24 121.92 [4.800] 2-282837-7 2-1546217-7 —
25 127.00 [5.000] 2-282837-8 2-1546217-8 —

Board Mount w/Interlock,
Low Profile,
5.0 mm Centerline,
Side Wire Entry

UL Rating – 300 V, 13.5 A
16-30 AWG
10 A for field wiring 
applications

A

2.5
.098

0.9
.035

5.0
.197

0.6
.024

Wire Entry

4.1
.161

0.5
.02

8.2
.323

3.
5

.1
38

10
.0

.3
94

Interlocking Feature
Test Facility

Clamping Screw

8.
2

.3
23

5.0
.197

Ø 1.1 + 0.1
– 0.0

Recommended PC Board Layout

No. of Dim. Part Numbers
Positions A Green Gray Black*

2 10.0 [0.394] 282836-2 1546216-2 1776118-2
3 15.0 [0.591] 282836-3 1546216-3 1776118-3
4 20.0 [0.787] 282836-4 1546216-4 1776118-4
5 25.0 [0.984] 282836-5 1546216-5 1776118-5
6 30.0 [1.181] 282836-6 1546216-6 1776118-6
7 35.0 [1.378] 282836-7 1546216-7 1776118-7
8 40.0 [1.575] 282836-8 1546216-8 1776118-8
9 45.0 [1.772] 282836-9 1546216-9 —

10 50.0 [1.968] 1-282836-0 1-1546216-0 —
11 55.0 [2.165] 1-282836-1 1-1546216-1 —
12 60.0 [2.362] 1-282836-2 1-1546216-2 —
13 65.0 [2.559] 1-282836-4 1-1546216-3 —

*Wave solder process capable to 265°C [509°F] for 10 seconds

No. of Dim. Part Numbers
Positions A Green Gray Black*

14 70.0 [2.756] 1-282836-5 1-1546216-4 —
15 75.0 [2.953] 1-282836-6 1-1546216-5 —
16 80.0 [3.150] 1-282836-7 1-1546216-6 —
17 85.0 [3.346] 1-282836-8 1-1546216-7 —
18 90.0 [3.543] 1-282836-9 1-1546216-8 —
19 95.0 [3.740] 2-282836-0 1-1546216-9 —
20 100.0 [3.937] 2-282836-1 2-1546216-0 —
21 105.0 [4.134] 2-282836-2 2-1546216-1 —
22 110.0 [4.331] 2-282836-3 2-1546216-2 —
23 115.0 [4.528] 2-282836-4 2-1546216-3 —
24 120.0 [4.724] 2-282836-5 2-1546216-4 —
25 125.0 [4.921] 2-282836-6 2-1546216-5 —

Ø.043+ 0.004
– 0.000

Suggested Screw Torque—
6.0 in.-lbs.

1

Note: All part numbers
are RoHS Compliant.

BUCHANAN Terminal Blocks



No. of Dim. A Part
Positions Number

14 70.0 [2.756] 1-282856-5
15 75.0 [2.953] 1-282856-6
16 80.0 [3.150] 1-282856-7
17 85.0 [3.346] 1-282856-8
18 90.0 [3.543] 1-282856-9
19 95.0 [3.740] 2-282856-0
20 100.0 [3.937] 2-282856-1
21 105.0 [4.134] 2-282856-2
22 110.0 [4.331] 2-282856-3
23 115.0 [4.528] 2-282856-4
24 120.0 [4.724] 2-282856-5
25 125.0 [4.921] 2-282856-6
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Note: All part numbers
are RoHS Compliant.

BUCHANAN Terminal Blocks

Board Mount, Side Wire Entry (Continued)

Board Mount w/Interlock, 
5.0 mm Centerline,
Side Wire Entry 
Color – Green

UL Rating – 300 V, 24 A
12-30 AWG 
20 A for field wiring 
applications

No. of Dim. A Part
Positions Number

2 10.0   [.394] 282856-2
3 15.0  [.591] 282856-3
4 20.0 [.787] 282856-4
5 25.0  [.984] 282856-5
6 30.0 [1.181] 282856-6
7 35.0 [1.378] 282856-7
8 40.0 [1.575] 282856-8
9 45.0 [1.772] 282856-9

10 50.0 [1.968] 1-282856-0
11 55.0 [2.165] 1-282856-1
12 60.0 [2.362] 1-282856-2
13 65.0 [2.559] 1-282856-3

Wire Entry

Clamping Screw

0.5
.02

5.0
.197

A

1.0
.039 0.8

.031

10.0
.394

3.
5

.1
38

5.0
.197

2.5
.098

19
.0

.7
48

Recommended PC Board Layout

Ø 1.4 + 0.1
– 0.0

5.0
.197

Interlocking
Feature

Test
Facility

Ø .055 + 0.004
– 0.000

Suggested Screw Torque—
7.0 in.-lbs.

Board Mount w/Interlock, 
5.0 mm Centerline,
Side Wire Entry 

UL Rating – 300 V, 17.5 A
12-30 AWG
15 A for field wiring 
applications

A

2.5
.098

1.0
.039

5.0
.197

0.5
.02

Wire Entry

4.5
.177

0.8
.031

3.
5

.1
38

15
.2

.5
98

Test Facility

Clamping
Screw

Interlocking
Feature

9.0
.354

Ø 1.4 + 0.1
– 0.0

5.0
.197

Recommended PC Board Layout

Ø.055 + 0.004
– 0.000

Suggested Screw Torque—
7.0 in.-lbs.

No. of Dim. Part Numbers
Positions A Green Blue Black

2 10.0 [0.394] 796683-2 796681-2 796682-2
3 15.0 [0.591] 796683-3 796681-3 796682-3
4 20.0 [0.787] 796683-4 796681-4 796682-4
5 25.0 [0.984] 796683-5 796681-5 796682-5
6 30.0 [1.181] 796683-6 796681-6 796682-6
7 35.0 [1.378] 796683-7 796681-7 796682-7
8 40.0 [1.575] 796683-8 796681-8 796682-8
9 45.0 [1.772] 796683-9 796681-9 796682-9
10 50.0 [1.968] 1-796683-0 1-796681-0 1-796682-0
11 55.0 [2.165] 1-796683-1 1-796681-1 1-796682-1
12 60.0 [2.362] 1-796683-2 1-796681-2 1-796682-2
13 65.0 [2.559] 1-796683-3 1-796681-3 1-796682-3

No. of Dim. Part Numbers
Positions A Green Blue Black

14 70.0 [2.756] 1-796683-4 1-796681-4 1-796682-4
15 75.0 [2.953] 1-796683-5 1-796681-5 1-796682-5
16 80.0 [3.150] 1-796683-6 1-796681-6 1-796682-6
17 85.0 [3.346] 1-796683-7 1-796681-7 1-796682-7
18 90.0 [3.543] 1-796683-8 1-796681-8 1-796682-8
19 95.0 [3.740] 1-796683-9 1-796681-9 1-796682-9
20 100.0 [3.937] 2-796683-0 2-796681-0 2-796682-0
21 105.0 [4.134] 2-796683-1 2-796681-1 2-796682-1
22 110.0 [4.331] 2-796683-2 2-796681-2 2-796682-2
23 115.0 [4.528] 2-796683-3 2-796681-3 2-796682-3
24 120.0 [4.724] 2-796683-4 2-796681-4 2-796682-4
25 125.0 [4.921] 2-796683-5 2-796681-5 2-796682-5

Note: BUCHANAN Terminal Block Series B02C4VxxT has been superceded/replaced with 796681-x. 
RDI Terminal Block Series 5KEV-xx has been superceded/replaced with 796683-x (green) or 796682-x (black).
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Eurostyle

1

Note: All part numbers
are RoHS Compliant.

BUCHANAN Terminal Blocks

Board Mount, Side Wire Entry (Continued)

Board Mount w/Interlock,
5.08 mm Centerline,
Side Wire Entry 

UL Rating – 300 V, 17.5 A
12-30 AWG
15 A for field wiring 
applications

Wire Entry Clamping
Screw

Interlocking
Feature

Test
Facility0.5

.02

5.08
.200

A

1.0
.039

0.8
.031

9.0
.354

3.
5

.1
38

15
.2

.5
98

4.5
.177

2.54
.100

Ø 1.4 + 0.1
– 0.0

5.08
.200

Recommended PC Board Layout

No. of Dim. A
Part Numbers

Positions Green Black Gray
2 10.16 [0.400] 282841-2 796949-2 1546218-2
3 15.24 [0.600] 282841-3 796949-3 1546218-3
4 20.32 [0.800] 282841-4 796949-4 1546218-4
5 25.40 [1.000] 282841-5 796949-5 1546218-5
6 30.48 [1.200] 282841-6 796949-6 1546218-6
7 35.56 [1.400] 282841-7 796949-7 1546218-7
8 40.64 [1.600] 282841-8 796949-8 1546218-8
9 45.72 [1.800] 282841-9 796949-9 1546218-9

10 50.80 [2.000] 1-282841-0 1-796949-0 1-1546218-0
11 55.88 [2.200] 1-282841-1 1-796949-1 1-1546218-1
12 60.96 [2.400] 1-282841-2 1-796949-2 1-1546218-2
13 66.04 [2.600] 1-282841-6 1-796949-3 1-1546218-3

No. of Dim. A
Part Numbers

Positions Green Black Gray
14 71.12 [2.800] 1-282841-7 1-796949-4 1-1546218-4
15 76.20 [3.000] 1-282841-8 1-796949-5 1-1546218-5
16 81.28 [3.200] 1-282841-9 1-796949-6 1-1546218-6
17 86.36 [3.400] 2-282841-0 1-796949-7 1-1546218-7
18 91.44 [3.600] 2-282841-1 1-796949-8 1-1546218-8
19 96.52 [3.800] 2-282841-2 1-796949-9 1-1546218-9
20 101.60 [4.000] 2-282841-3 2-796949-0 2-1546218-0
21 106.68 [4.200] 2-282841-4 2-796949-1 2-1546218-1
22 111.76 [4.400] 2-282841-5 2-796949-2 2-1546218-2
23 116.84 [4.600] 2-282841-6 2-796949-3 2-1546218-3
24 121.92 [4.800] 2-282841-7 2-796949-4 2-1546218-4
25 127.00 [5.000] 2-282841-8 2-796949-5 2-1546218-5

Ø .055+ 0.004
– 0.000

Suggested Screw Torque—
7.0 in.-lbs.

No. of Positions Dim. A Part Numbers
Black* Green

2 10.16 [0.400] 1776126-2 796911-2
3 15.24 [0.600] 1776126-3 796911-3
4 20.32 [0.800] — 796911-4
5 25.40 [1.000] — 796911-5
6 30.48 [1.200] — 796911-6
7 35.56 [1.400] — 796911-7
8 40.64 [1.600] — 796911-8
9 45.72 [1.800] — 796911-9
10 50.80 [2.000] — 1-796911-0
11 55.88 [2.200] — 1-796911-1
12 60.96 [2.400] — 1-796911-2
13 66.04 [2.600] — 1-796911-3

*Wave solder process capable to 265°C [509°F] for 10 seconds

No. of Positions Dim. A Part Numbers
Black* Green

14 71.12 [2.800] — 1-796911-4
15 76.20 [3.000] — 1-796911-5
16 81.28 [3.200] — 1-796911-6
17 86.36 [3.400] — 1-796911-7
18 91.44 [3.600] — 1-796911-8
19 96.52 [3.800] — 1-796911-9
20 101.60 [4.000] — 2-796911-0
21 106.68 [4.200] — 2-796911-1
22 111.76 [4.400] — 2-796911-2
23 116.84 [4.600] — 2-796911-3
24 121.92 [4.800] — 2-796911-4
25 127.00 [5.000] — 2-796911-5

Ø 1.4 + 0.1
– 0.0

.055 +.004
–.000

5.08
.200
Typ.

9.00
.354

4.70
.185

Recommended PC Board Layout

13.5
.531

2.54
.100 Ref. 3.5±0.3

.138±.01

A

0.90±0.01
.035±.0003

Typ.

0.80±0.05
.03±.004

Typ.

Typ.

Typ.

0.50±0.05
.019±.002Clamping Screw

Interlocking
Feature

Wire Entry

Test Facility

Typ.

5.08±0.05
.200±.002

Typ.

1.0±0.1
.039±.004

Board Mount w/Interlock,
5.08 mm Centerline,
Side Wire Entry 

UL Rating – 300 V, 17.5 A
12-30 AWG
15 A for field wiring 
applications
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Note: All part numbers
are RoHS Compliant.

BUCHANAN Terminal Blocks

Board Mount, Side Wire Entry (Continued)

Board Mount w/Interlock,
7.5 mm Centerline, 
Side Wire Entry
Color – Green

UL Rating – 300 V, 17.5 A
12-30 AWG
15 A for field wiring applications

No. of Positions Dim. A Part Numbers
2 15.0 [0.591] 282844-2
3 22.5 [0.886] 282844-3
4 30.0 [1.181] 282844-4

Wire Entry

Interlocking
Feature

0.5
.02

7.5
.295

A

1.0
.039 0.8

.031

9.0
.354

3.
5

.1
38

15
.2

.5
98

4.5
.177

3.75
.148

Ø 1.4 + 0.1
– 0.0

7.5
.295

Recommended PC Board Layout

Clamping
Screw

Test
Facility

Ø .055+ 0.004
– 0.000

Suggested Screw Torque—
7.0 in.-lbs.

No. of Positions Dim. A Part Numbers
2 10.16 [0.400] 282857-2
3 15.24 [0.600] 282857-3
4 20.32 [0.800] 282857-4
5 25.40 [1.000] 282857-5
6 30.48 [1.200] 282857-6
7 35.56 [1.400] 282857-7
8 40.64 [1.600] 282857-8
9 45.72 [1.800] 282857-9

10 50.80 [2.000] 1-282857-0
11 55.88 [2.200] 1-282857-1
12 60.96 [2.400] 1-282857-2
13 66.04 [2.600] 1-282857-3

No. of Positions Dim. A Part Numbers
14 71.12 [2.800] 1-282857-4
15 76.20 [3.000] 1-282857-5
16 81.28 [3.200] 1-282857-6
17 86.36 [3.400] 1-282857-7
18 91.44 [3.600] 1-282857-8
19 96.52 [3.800] 1-282857-9
20 101.60 [4.000] 2-282857-0
21 106.68 [4.200] 2-282857-1
22 111.76 [4.400] 2-282857-2
23 116.84 [4.600] 2-282857-3
24 121.92 [4.800] 2-282857-4
25 127.00 [5.000] 2-282857-5

Ø 1.4 + 0.1
– 0.0

Board Mount w/Interlock,
5.08 mm Centerline,
Side Wire Entry 
Color – Green

UL Rating – 300 V, 24 A
12-30 AWG
20 A for field wiring 
applications

Wire Entry
Clamping
Screw

0.5
.02

5.08
.200

A

1.0
.039 0.8

.031

10.0
.394

3.
5

.1
38

5.0
.197

2.54
.100

19
.0

.7
48

5.08
.200

Recommended PC Board Layout

Test
Facility

Interlocking
Feature

Ø .055+ 0.004
– 0.000

Suggested Screw Torque—
7.0 in.-lbs.
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Eurostyle

1

Note: All part numbers
are RoHS Compliant.

BUCHANAN Terminal Blocks

Board Mount, Side Wire Entry (Continued)

Board Mount w/Interlock,
7.62 mm Centerline, 
Side Wire Entry
Color – Green

UL Rating – 300 V, 17.5 A
12-30 AWG
15 A for field wiring applications

No. of Positions Dim. A Part Numbers
2 15.24 [.600] 282845-2
3 22.86 [.900] 282845-3

Wire Entry

0.5
.02

7.62
.300

A

1.0
.039 0.8

.031

9.0
.354

3.
5

.1
38

15
.2

.5
98

4.5
.177

3.81
.150

Ø 1.4 + 0.1
– 0.0

7.62
.300

Recommended PC Board Layout

Test
Facility

Clamping
Screw

Interlocking
Feature

Ø .055+ 0.004
– 0.000

Suggested Screw Torque—
7.0 in.-lbs.

No. of Dim. Part Numbers
Positions A Green Black

2 15.0 [0.591] 282860-2 1546062-2
3 22.5 [0.886] 282860-3 1546062-3
4 30.0 [1.181] 282860-4 1546062-4

Board Mount w/Interlock,
7.5 mm Centerline,
Side Wire Entry 

UL Rating – 300 V, 24 A
12-30 AWG
20 A for field wiring applications

Wire Entry

Clamping
Screw

Test
Facility 0.5

.02

7.5
.295

A

1.0
.039 0.8

.031

10.0
.394

3.
5

.1
38

5.0
.197

3.75
.148

19
.0

.7
48

7.5
.295

Ø 1.4 + 0.1
– 0.0

Recommended PC Board Layout

Interlocking
Feature

Ø .055+ 0.004
– 0.000

Suggested Screw Torque—
7.0 in.-lbs.
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Note: All part numbers
are RoHS Compliant.

BUCHANAN Terminal Blocks

Board Mount, Side Wire Entry (Continued)

Board Mount, Low Profile,
10.0 mm Centerline, 
Side Wire Entry

UL Rating – 600 V, 13.5 A
16-30 AWG
10 A for field wiring applications

No. of Dim. A
Part Numbers

Positions Green Black*
2 15.0 [0.591] 282838-2 1776112-2
3 25.0 [0.984] 282838-3 1776112-3
4 35.0 [1.378] 282838-4 1776112-4
5 45.0 [1.772] 282838-5 —
6 55.0 [2.165] 282838-6 —
7 65.0 [2.559] 282838-8 —
8 75.0 [2.953] 282838-9 —
9 85.0 [3.346] 1-282838-0 —

10 95.0 [3.740] 1-282838-1 —
11 105.0 [4.134] 1-282838-2 —
12 115.0 [4.528] 1-282838-3 —
13 125.0 [4.921] 1-282838-4 —

*Wave solder process capable to 265°C [509°F] for 10 seconds

A

2.5
.098

0.9
.035

10.0
.394

0.6
.024

Wire Entry

Interlocking
Feature

Test Facility

Clamping
Screw

Filled Cavity
8.

2
.3

23

10.0
.394

Ø 1.1 + 0.1
– 0.0

4.1
.161

0.5
.02

8.2
.323

3.
5

.1
38

10
.0

.3
94

Recommended PC Board Layout

Ø .043 + 0.004
– 0.000

Suggested Screw Torque—
6.0 in.-lbs.

Board Mount w/Interlock,
7.62 mm Centerline,
Side Wire Entry 
Color – Green

UL Rating – 300 V, 24 A
12-30 AWG
20 A for field wiring applications

No. of Positions Dim. A Part Numbers
2 15.24 [.600] 282861-2
3 22.86 [.900] 282861-3

Wire Entry

Clamping
Screw

Test
Facility

0.5
.02

7.62
.300

A

1.0
.039 0.8

.031

10.0
.394

3.
5

.1
38

5.0
.197

3.81
.150

19
.0

.7
48

7.62
.300

Ø 1.4 + 0.1
– 0.0

Recommended PC Board Layout

Interlocking
Feature

Ø .055+ 0.004
– 0.000

Suggested Screw Torque—
7.0 in.-lbs.
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Eurostyle

1

Note: All part numbers
are RoHS Compliant.

BUCHANAN Terminal Blocks

Board Mount, Side Wire Entry (Continued)

Board Mount
10.0 mm Centerline,
Side Wire Entry
Color – See Chart

UL Rating – 600 V, 24 A
12-30 AWG
20 A for field wiring 
applications

No. of Dim. A
Part Numbers

Positions Green Blue
2 15.0 [.591] 282858-2 796704-2
3 25.0 [.984] 282858-3 796704-3
4 35.0 [1.378] 282858-4 796704-4
5 45.0 [1.772] 282858-5 796704-5
6 55.0 [2.165] 282858-6 796704-6
7 65.0 [2.559] 282858-7 796704-7

Wire Entry
Interlocking
Feature

Filled Cavity

Test
Facility 0.5

.02

10.0
.394

A

1.0
.039 0.8

.031

10.0
.394

3.
5

.1
38

5.0
.197

2.5
.098

19
.0

.7
48

Clamping
Screw

10.0
.394

Ø 1.4 + 0.1
– 0.0

Recommended PC Board Layout

Ø .055 + 0.004
– 0.000

No. of Dim. A
Part Numbers

Positions Green Blue
8 75.0 [2.953] 282858-8 796704-8
9 85.0 [3.346] 282858-9 796704-9

10 95.0 [3.740] 1-282858-0 1-796704-0
11 105.0 [4.134] 1-282858-1 1-796704-1
12 115.0 [4.528] 1-282858-2 1-796704-2
13 125.0 [4.921] 1-282858-3 1-796704-3

Note: BUCHANAN Terminal Block Series B03C5VxxT has been
superceded/replaced with 796704-x.

Suggested Screw Torque—
7.0 in.-lbs.

No. of Positions Dim. A Part Numbers
2 15.0 [0.591] 282842-2
3 25.0 [0.984] 282842-3
4 35.0 [1.378] 282842-4
5 45.0 [1.772] 282842-5
6 55.0 [2.165] 282842-6
7 65.0 [2.559] 282842-7
8 75.0 [2.953] 282842-8
9 85.0 [3.346] 282842-9

10 95.0 [3.740] 1-282842-0
11 105.0 [4.134] 1-282842-1
12 115.0 [4.528] 1-282842-2
13 125.0 [4.921] 1-282842-3

Board Mount
10.0 mm Centerline,
Side Wire Entry
Color – Green

UL Rating – 600 V, 17.5 A
12-30 AWG
15 A for field wiring applications

Wire
Entry

Clamping
Screw

Interlocking
Feature

Filled
Cavity

Test
Facility0.5

.02

10.0
.394

A

1.0
.039

0.8
.031

9.0
.354

3.
5

.1
38

15
.2

.5
98

4.5
.177

2.5
.098

Ø 1.4 + 0.1
– 0.0

10.0
.394

Recommended PC Board Layout

Ø .055 + 0.004
– 0.000

Suggested Screw Torque—
7.0 in.-lbs.
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Note: All part numbers
are RoHS Compliant.

BUCHANAN Terminal Blocks

Board Mount, Side Wire Entry (Continued)

Board Mount
10.16 mm Centerline, 
Side Wire Entry
Color – Green

UL Rating – 600 V, 17.5 A
12-30 AWG
15 A for field wiring applications

Wire Entry Clamping
Screw

Interlocking
FeatureFilled Cavity

Test
Facility0.5

.02

10.16
.400

A

1.0
.039

0.8
.031

9.0
.354

3.
5

.1
38

15
.2

.5
98

4.5
.177

2.54
.100

Ø 1.4 + 0.1
– 0.0

10.16
.400

Recommended PC Board Layout

Ø .055+ 0.004
– 0.000

No. of Positions Dim. A Part Numbers
2 15.24 [0.600] 282843-2
3 25.40 [1.000] 282843-3
4 35.56 [1.400] 282843-4
5 45.72 [1.800] 282843-5
6 55.88 [2.200] 282843-6
7 66.04 [2.600] 282843-7

No. of Positions Dim. A Part Numbers
8 76.20 [3.000] 282843-8
9 86.36 [3.400] 282843-9

10 96.52 [3.800] 1-282843-0
11 106.68 [4.200] 1-282843-1
12 116.84 [4.600] 1-282843-2
13 127.00 [5.000] 1-282843-3

Suggested Screw Torque—
7.0 in.-lbs.

Board Mount w/Interlock,
Low Profile,
10.16 mm Centerline, 
Side Wire Entry

UL Rating – 300 V, 13.5 A
16-30 AWG
15 A for field wiring 
applications

No. of Dim. A
Part Numbers

Positions Green Black*
2 15.24 [0.600] 282839-2 1776123-2
3 25.40 [1.000] 282839-3 1776123-3
4 35.56 [1.400] 282839-4 1776123-4
5 45.72 [1.800] 282839-5 —
6 55.88 [2.200] 282839-6 —
7 66.04 [2.600] 282839-7 —

*Wave solder process capable to 265°C [509°F] for 10 seconds

No. of Dim. A
Part Numbers

Positions Green Black*
8 76.20 [3.000] 282839-8 —
9 86.36 [3.400] 282839-9 —
10 96.52 [3.800] 1-282839-0 —
11 106.68 [4.200] 1-282839-1 —
12 116.84 [4.600] 1-282839-2 —
13 127.00 [5.000] 1-282839-3 —

A

2.54
.100

0.9
.035

10.16
.400

0.6
.024

Wire Entry

Interlocking
Feature

Test Facility

Clamping
Screw

Filled Cavity

8.
2

.3
23

10.16
.400

Ø 1.1 + 0.1
– 0.0

Recommended PC Board Layout

4.1
.161

0.5
.02

8.2
.323

3.
5

.1
38

10
.0

.3
94

Ø .043+ 0.004
– 0.000Suggested Screw Torque—

6.0 in.-lbs.


